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CHAPTER 308

AN ACT to amend 29.635 of the statutes, relating to penalties for game
law violations.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

29.635 (1) of the statutes is amended to read:
29.635 (1) When any person is convicted of any violation of this

chapter or of any conservation commission order, and it is alleged in
the indictment, information or complaint, and proved or admitted on
trial or ascertained by the court after conviction that he had been before
convicted within a period of 5 years for a violation of this chapter or
of a conservation commission order, by any court of this state such
person shall be fined not less than $50 nor more than $100, or imprisoned
not less than 10 days nor more than 6 months or both. In addition
thereto, all licenses issued to such person pursuant to this chapter shall
be revoked and no license shall be issued to him for a period of one year
thereafter.

Approved July 3, 1957.
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